
Title 

Effective Teacher Training - Section Z24 

Dates/Times 

Saturday, August 17, 2024 (8:00am-3:00pm) 

Saturday, August 31, 2024 (8:00am-3:00pm) 

Saturday, September 14, 2024 (8:00am-3:00pm) 

Saturday, October 12, 2024 (8:00am-3:00pm) 

**Lunch is on your own. 

Target Audience Onslow County Schools Teachers, Teacher Assistants, and Substitute Teacher Applicants 

Presenter Dawn Kinsey 

Location Family Education and Professional Development Center 

Activity 

Description 

This is a required course for all licensed personnel and teacher assistants, as well as all 

substitute teacher applicants.  Topics include: effective schools, time management, 

instructional planning, effective communication, professional responsibilities, and 

assessments. 

Renewal Credit 

Data 
2.4 Renewal Credits Available 

Registration  Email ettp@onslow.k12.nc.us  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Effective Teacher Training Program 

2024-2025 First Semester 

24-Hour Courses 
 

Section 

Cancelled: 

Low 

Enrollment 
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Title Effective Teacher Training - Section AA24 

Dates/Times 

Monday, September 9, 2024 (5:00-8:00pm) 

Tuesday, September 10, 2024 (5:00-8:00pm) 

Wednesday, September 11, 2024 (5:00-8:00pm) 

Monday, September 16, 2024 (5:00-8:00pm) 

Tuesday, September 17, 2024 (5:00-8:00pm) 

Monday, September 23, 2024 (5:00-8:00pm) 

Tuesday, September 24, 2024 (5:00-8:00pm) 

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 (5:00-8:00pm) 

 

Target Audience Onslow County Schools Teachers, Teacher Assistants, and Substitute Teacher Applicants 

Presenter Carol Appleyard 

Location Trexler Middle School, Media Center 

Activity 

Description 

This is a required course for all licensed personnel and teacher assistants, as well as all 

substitute teacher applicants.  Topics include: effective schools, time management, 

instructional planning, effective communication, professional responsibilities, and 

assessments. 

Renewal Credit 

Data 
2.4 Renewal Credits Available 

Registration  Email ettp@onslow.k12.nc.us  
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Title Effective Teacher Training - Section BB24 

Dates/Times 

Monday, September 9, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Monday, September 16, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Monday, September 23, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Monday, September 30, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Monday, October 7, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Monday, October 14, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Monday, October 21, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Monday, October 28, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

 

Target Audience Onslow County Schools Teachers, Teacher Assistants, and Substitute Teacher Applicants 

Presenter Brandon Sanfilippo 

Location Parkwood Elementary School, Media Center 

Activity 

Description 

This is a required course for all licensed personnel and teacher assistants, as well as all 

substitute teacher applicants.  Topics include: effective schools, time management, 

instructional planning, effective communication, professional responsibilities, and 

assessments. 

Renewal Credit 

Data 
2.4 Renewal Credits Available 

Registration  Email ettp@onslow.k12.nc.us  
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Title Effective Teacher Training - Section CC24 

Dates/Times 

Monday, September 16, 2024 (3:00-6:00pm) 

Tuesday, September 17, 2024 (3:00-6:00pm) 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 (3:00-6:00pm) 

Thursday, September 19, 2024 (3:00-6:00pm) 

Friday, September 20, 2024 (3:00-6:00pm) 

Saturday, September 21, 2024 (8:00am-3:00pm) 

Monday, September 23, 2024 (3:00-6:00pm) 

Target Audience Onslow County Schools Teachers, Teacher Assistants, and Substitute Teacher Applicants 

Presenter Sandra Adams 

Location Southwest Middle School, Media Center 

Activity 

Description 

This is a required course for all licensed personnel and teacher assistants, as well as all 

substitute teacher applicants.  Topics include: effective schools, time management, 

instructional planning, effective communication, professional responsibilities, and 

assessments. 

Renewal Credit 

Data 
2.4 Renewal Credits Available 

Registration  Email ettp@onslow.k12.nc.us  
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Title Effective Teacher Training - Section DD24 

Dates/Times 

Monday, September 30, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Tuesday, October 1, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Wednesday, October 2, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Thursday, October 3, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Monday, October 7, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm)  

Tuesday, October 8, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Wednesday, October 9, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Thursday, October 10, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Target Audience Onslow County Schools Teachers, Teacher Assistants, and Substitute Teacher Applicants 

Presenter Teddye Park 

Location Heritage Elementary School, Media Center 

Activity 

Description 

This is a required course for all licensed personnel and teacher assistants, as well as all 

substitute teacher applicants.  Topics include: effective schools, time management, 

instructional planning, effective communication, professional responsibilities, and 

assessments. 

Renewal Credit 

Data 
2.4 Renewal Credits Available 

Registration  Email ettp@onslow.k12.nc.us  

 

 

Section 

Cancelled: 

Low 

Enrollment 
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Title Effective Teacher Training - Section EE24 

Dates/Times 

Tuesday, October 15, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Thursday, October 17, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Saturday, October 19, 2024 (8:00am-3:00pm) 

Tuesday, October 22, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Wednesday, October 23, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Thursday, October 24, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Target Audience Onslow County Schools Teachers, Teacher Assistants, and Substitute Teacher Applicants 

Presenter Michele Riggs 

Location Stateside Elementary School, Media Center 

Activity 

Description 

This is a required course for all licensed personnel and teacher assistants, as well as all 

substitute teacher applicants.  Topics include: effective schools, time management, 

instructional planning, effective communication, professional responsibilities, and 

assessments. 

Renewal Credit 

Data 
2.4 Renewal Credits Available 

Registration  Email ettp@onslow.k12.nc.us  
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Title Effective Teacher Training - Section FF24 

Dates/Times 

Monday, October 28, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Tuesday, October 29, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Wednesday, October 30, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Friday, November 1, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Monday, November 4, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Wednesday, November 6, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Thursday, November 7, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Friday, November 8, 2024 (4:00-7:00pm) 

Target Audience Onslow County Schools Teachers, Teacher Assistants, and Substitute Teacher Applicants 

Presenter Brandon Sanfilippo 

Location Parkwood Elementary School, Media Center 

Activity 

Description 

This is a required course for all licensed personnel and teacher assistants, as well as all 

substitute teacher applicants.  Topics include: effective schools, time management, 

instructional planning, effective communication, professional responsibilities, and 

assessments. 

Renewal Credit 

Data 
2.4 Renewal Credits Available 

Registration  Email ettp@onslow.k12.nc.us  
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Title Effective Teacher Training - Section GG24 

Dates/Times 

Saturday, November 2, 2024 (9:00am-4:00pm) 

Saturday, November 9, 2024 (9:00am-4:00pm) 

Saturday, November 16, 2024 (9:00am-4:00pm) 

Saturday, November 23, 2024 (9:00am-4:00pm) 

**Lunch is on your own.  

Target Audience Onslow County Schools Teachers, Teacher Assistants, and Substitute Teacher Applicants 

Presenter Gary Cassidy 

Location Hunters Creek Elementary School, Media Center 

Activity 

Description 

This is a required course for all licensed personnel and teacher assistants, as well as all 

substitute teacher applicants.  Topics include: effective schools, time management, 

instructional planning, effective communication, professional responsibilities, and 

assessments. 

Renewal Credit 

Data 
2.4 Renewal Credits Available 

Registration  Email ettp@onslow.k12.nc.us  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Section Closed: 

At 

Capacity 

mailto:ettp@onslow.k12.nc.us


Title Effective Teacher Training - Section HH24 

Dates/Times 

Friday, December 13, 2024 (3:00-6:00pm) 

Saturday, December 14, 2024 (8:00am-3:00pm) 

Monday, December 16, 2024 (3:00-6:00pm) 

Tuesday, December 17, 2024 (3:00-6:00pm) 

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 (3:00-6:00pm) 

Thursday, December 19, 2024 (3:00-6:00pm) 

Friday, December 20, 2024 (3:00-6:00pm) 

Target Audience Onslow County Schools Teachers, Teacher Assistants, and Substitute Teacher Applicants 

Presenter Sandra Adams 

Location Southwest Middle School, Media Center 

Activity 

Description 

This is a required course for all licensed personnel and teacher assistants, as well as all 

substitute teacher applicants.  Topics include: effective schools, time management, 

instructional planning, effective communication, professional responsibilities, and 

assessments. 

Renewal Credit 

Data 
2.4 Renewal Credits Available 

Registration  Email ettp@onslow.k12.nc.us  

 

mailto:ettp@onslow.k12.nc.us

